Carlow County	Litter Appeal	
Carlow County	Environment Department,	
	Assembly Rooms,	
Council	Cox's Lane,	
Environment Department	Carlow.	
·		
	Email: environment@carlowcoco.ie	
LITTER FIXED PAYMENT NOTICE APPEAL		
Contact Information		
Litter Fine No:		
Name:		
Address:		
Contact No.:	Email:	
Grounds for appeal	Email:	
Signed:	Date	

Appeals should be lodged to the above address within 21 days of receiving the fixed payment notice.

Please ensure that the appeal form is signed and dated

OFFICE USE ONLY	
Appeal Received:	
Environmental Patrol Warden Recommendation	
Comments:	
Cancellation Recommended:	
Cancellation Rejected: 🗌	
	r
Signed:	Date:

SEE Environment Recommendation	
Comments:	
Cancellation Recommended:	
Cancellation Rejected:	
Signed:	Date:
Signed.	bute.
Signed:	Date:
S.E. Environment	
Outcome	

Appeal Denied:	
Fine Cancelled:	